

\212
SLP(C)No. 4183 OF 2002

ITEM No.21

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4183/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 17.5.2001 in CWP 7134/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE SUPPLY & MKT. FEDERATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARIF SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the cheque of Rs.20,000/-has been handed over to the petitioner by the State Authorities, the petition is disposed of in terms of the earlier order dated 20.1.2003

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER